

SC 410/2025
STATE Vs. ASHOK GUPTA AND ANR.
FIR NO. 164/2025
PS G.T.B. Enclave

15.07.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Kumar, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ashok Gupta produced from J/C (Jail No. 5, Tihar Jail).
Accused Shambhu Gupta on bail.
Sh. Manoj Kumar and Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, counsels
for both the accused persons.
IO Inspector Ashwani Ambaria.

PW7 HC Preeti has been further examined, cross- examined
and discharged.

PW10 Ct. Nikhil Kumar has also been examined and
discharged.

Service reports qua HC Naveen and ASI Karambir perused.
Let them be summoned afresh for the next date.

Re-list for PE on **22.07.2026**. Witnesses at Sl. No. 5 to 8 of
the list of prosecution witnesses be also summoned for the said date.

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi/15.07.2026